

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,  
Officer on Special Duty,  
With Testamentary Department  
Date :- 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2025

**FOR COMPLIANCE :**

48. TP/5611/2024  
(AMH20240131612C202  
400001)

with  
CHOL(L)/8487/2025  
(AMH20230057673C202  
500004)

P. C. : Shri. Abhinav Bhatkar i/b ANJALI ANIL BINJOLA Ld.

Advocate for the Petitioner

1. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner submitted that he has filed Chamber order. Hence, adjourned.

2. S. O. to 05.05.2025

24.03.2025

Officer on Special Duty,  
with Testamentary Department